Judul

Jins Shamsudin to meet fans

Pengarang

Akhbar

The Borneo Post 3 January 2008

Tarikh Bahasa

Bahasa English

Mukasurat

1

ins Shamsudin to meet fans

KOTAKINABALU: Fans of actor and famous film director Senator Tan Sri Datuk Jins Shamsudin have a chance to meet him at Dewan Kuliah Pusat 1, University Malaysia Sabah tomorrow (Jan 4) at 2pm.

Jins Shamsudin will be a speaker at the film premier preview, video production workshop and file discussion session in conjunction with the fifth Malaysian Student Filmand Video Festival (FFVPM) jointly organised by the National Film Development Corporation Malaysia (FINAS).

Dean of Science Social School cum director of FFVPM, Dr Asmady Idris, said the actor would discuss about his acting and his own film production.

"Tan Sri Jins Shamsudin will spend his time to meet with his fans after the film discussion session has ended. This is an opportunity



Dr Asmady Idris giving his speech when officially opening the FINAS workshop on video camera technique, witnessed by (from right) speaker from FINAS, Ibrahim Hashim, communication lecturer Saat Awang Damit and another speaker from Finas, Abd Khalid Sulaiman, at the Science Social School of UMS yesterday.

to know him better," said Asmady after he officiated the FINAS workshopon video camera technique here yesterday.

During the event, the organiser

has listed several films for discussion such as Mukhsin, Gong and two international films from Holland and Korea respectively.